Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 103 Khalifa Rashed Mugheer Salem Alameemi 0010066/AT DIAL RANGE KATIE/2016/Mare/Grey/PartArab 108NM29
1| Q | 08:23:07 08:23:52 P 41/44  00:00:45 | 01:53:39  15.89 01:53:39  15.89 09:03:52 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:59:23  10:59:54 P 42/44  00:00:31 | 01:56:02 15.93 03:49:41 15.91 11:39:54 Passed
F Q 12:56:02 12:56:39 P 48/56  00:00:37 01:16:08 16.00 05:05:49 15.93 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:01:53 / 00:00:37 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 171 Mohammed Rashed Mugheer Salem Al Am 0020793 /AL HAMBRA LALIQUE/2011/Mare/Grey/PartArab 0023955
1 Q 08:23:09  08:23:54 P 37/56  00:00:45 | 01:53:40 15.89 01:53:40 15.89 09:03:54 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:59:26 11:00:02 P 40/48  00:00:36 | 01:56:08 1591  03:49:48  15.90 11:40:02 Passed
F Q 12:56:10  12:56:47 P 45/44  00:00:37 | 01:16:08 16.00 05:05:56 15.93 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:01:58 / 00:00:39 Lap/Lead: +00:00:07
Q 200 Hamad Malek Saif Mubarak Alselaiti 0020767 /HM ESPERANZADO/2010/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105JU61
1 Q 08:27:15 08:28:01 P 44/44  00:00:46 | 01:53:42 15.88 01:53:42 15.88 09:08:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:31  11:03:55 P 37/38  00:00:24 | 01:55:54 15.94 03:49:36 15.91 11:43:55 Passed
F Q 13:00:17 13:01:12 P 45/44  00:00:55 01:16:22 15.95 05:05:58 15.92 Passed
Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Al Sulaity / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:05 / 00:00:41 Lap/Lead: +00:00:09
Q 101 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 0018843 /GEO KA/2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0031270
1 Q 08:23:13  08:24:07 P 41/44  00:00:54 | 01:53:50 15.87 01:53:50 15.87 09:04:07 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:59:38 11:00:24 P 46/52 00:00:46 | 01:56:17 15.89 03:50:07 15.88 11:40:24 Passed
F Q 12:56:33  12:58:06 P 50/52  00:01:33 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:06:16 15.91 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:13 / 00:01:04 Lap/Lead: +00:00:27
Q 190 Khawar Hussain Muhammad Anwar 0021718/AT DIAL RANGE FOURBY/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108NM30
1 Q 08:23:11 08:24:11 P 46/48  00:01:00 01:53:55 15.85 01:53:55 15.85 09:04:11 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:59:45  11:00:33 P 45/48  00:00:48 | 01:56:22 15.88 03:50:17 15.87 11:40:33 Passed
F Q 12:56:41 12:58:09 P 51/52 00:01:28 01:16:08 16.00 05:06:25 15.90 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:16 / 00:01:05 Lap/Lead: +00:00:36
Q 104 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /DAVLYN PARK WITCHETAH/2016/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0031264
1 Q 08:23:22  08:24:16 P 54/52  00:00:54 | 01:53:53 15.86 01:53:53 15.86 09:04:16 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:59:50 11:00:36 P 56/56  00:00:46 | 01:56:20 15.89 03:50:13 15.87 11:40:36 Passed
F Q 12:56:49  12:59:37 P 54/56  00:02:48 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:06:26 15.90 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:28 / 00:01:29 Lap/Lead: +00:00:37
Q 164 Muhammad Rizwan Muhammad Afzal 0021717 /ALHAMBRA LATIF /2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108NP10
1 Q 08:23:15 08:24:18 P 42/44  00:01:03 01:53:59 15.84 01:53:59 15.84 09:04:18 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:59:54  11:00:38 P 40/40  00:00:44 | 01:56:20 15.89 03:50:19 15.87 11:40:38 Passed
F Q 12:56:51  12:58:14 P 44/48  00:01:23 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:06:32 15.89 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:10 / 00:01:03 Lap/Lead: +00:00:43
Q 188 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789 /ZEUS FF/2017 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108N022
1 Q 08:23:25  08:24:23 P 44/44  00:00:58 | 01:53:58 15.85 01:53:58 15.85 09:04:23 Passed
I (&) PAK 2 Q 11:00:02 11:00:45 P 49/52 00:00:43 01:56:22 15.88 03:50:20 15.86 11:40:45 Passed
F Q 12:56:57  12:58:18 P 56/52  00:01:21 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:06:32 15.89 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:02 / 00:01:00 Lap/Lead: +00:00:43
Q 32 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774 /FIRST DE MONTROZIER/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106S120
1 Q 08:24:40 08:25:51 P 34/42 00:01:11 01:54:05 15.83 01:54:05 15.83 09:05:51 Passed
2 Q 11:01:21 11:02:06 P 34/36  00:00:45 01:56:15 15.90 03:50:20 15.86 11:42:06 Passed
F Q 12:58:20  13:00:22 P 56/48  00:02:02 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:06:34 15.89 Passed
ABH Endurance / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:58 / 00:01:19 Lap/Lead: +00:00:45

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 102 Tahir Gulzar 0021716/AT DIAL RANGE RUBY/2017 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 108NP09
1| Q | 08:23:20 08:24:28 P 49/48  00:01:08 | 01:54:07  15.83 01:54:07 15.83 09:04:28 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:00:06  11:00:50 P 51/48  00:00:44 | 01:56:22 15.88 03:50:29 15.85 11:40:50 Passed
F Q 12:57:01  12:58:54 P 55/56  00:01:53 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:06:40 15.89 Passed
Suhail Mugh AlIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:45 / 00:01:15 Lap/Lead: +00:00:51
Q 189 Fatemeh Mohammad Akbar Pour 0019644 /DREAM FUTURE FF/2016/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0031271
1 Q 08:23:24 08:24:32 P 42/40 00:01:08 01:54:08 15.82 01:54:08 15.82 09:04:32 Passed
m IRI 2 Q 11:00:12  11:00:55 P 40/44  00:00:43 | 01:56:23 15.88 03:50:31 15.85 11:40:55 Passed
F Q 12:57:05 12:58:12 P 48/48  00:01:07 01:16:10 15.99 05:06:41 15.89 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:58 / 00:00:59 Lap/Lead: +00:00:52
Q 142 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /AWARRAN PARK SUMMER ALADIN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/ 108BI73
1 Q 08:26:50 08:27:53 P 46/44  00:01:03 01:54:06 15.83 01:54:06 15.83 09:07:53 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 11:03:30 11:04:29 P 41/40 00:00:59 01:56:36 15.85 03:50:42 15.84 11:44:29 Passed
F Q 13:00:39  13:01:41 P 46/48  00:01:02 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:06:52 15.88 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:04 / 00:01:01 Lap/Lead: +00:01:03
Q 88 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 0009499 /Awarran Park Druids Shadow /2016 /Gelding/Chestnut/Par 107RV39
1 Q 08:26:47 08:28:01 P 39/48  00:01:14 | 01:54:16 15.81 01:54:16 15.81 09:08:01 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:03:35  11:04:33 P 42/44  00:00:58 | 01:56:32 15.86 03:50:48 15.83 11:44:33 Passed
F Q 13:00:46 13:01:44 P 48/48  00:00:58 01:16:13 15.98 05:07:01 15.87 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:10 / 00:01:03 Lap/Lead: +00:01:12
Q 143 Habib Ahmed Asgar Ali Khan 0002047/] SROCOCO/2009/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 105JF86
1 Q 08:26:53  08:27:57 P 38/40  00:01:04 | 01:54:08 15.82 01:54:08 15.82 09:07:57 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:38  11:04:35 P 37/39  00:00:57 | 01:56:38 15.84 03:50:46 15.83 11:44:35 Passed
F Q 13:00:51  13:01:47 P 40/48  00:00:56 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:07:02 15.87 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:57 / 00:00:59 Lap/Lead: +00:01:13
Q 154 Ahmed Abdulqader Ahmed Al wi Alha 0019345/L0 CAMPO HAKEN/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108AH53
1 Q 08:24:12 08:25:40 P 50/48  00:01:28 01:55:00 15.70 01:55:00 15.70 09:05:40 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:01:10  11:01:39 P 49/52  00:00:29 | 01:55:59 15.93 03:50:59 15.82 11:41:39 Passed
F Q 12:57:50 12:59:13 P 53/54 00:01:23 01:16:11 15.99 05:07:10 15.86 Passed
Nad Althamam endurance Stables / Saced Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD ALTH Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:20 / 00:01:06 Lap/Lead: +00:01:21
Q 45 Mohammad Abdulgader Othman Abdulqa 0009909/NABOWLA NOOK JARRAH/2013/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0028753
1 Q 08:23:19  08:24:51 P 47/48  00:01:32 | 01:54:31 15.77 01:54:31 15.77 09:04:51 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:00:21 11:01:30 P 47/48  00:01:09 01:56:39 15.84 03:51:10 15.81 11:41:30 Passed
F Q 12:57:41  12:59:15 P 48/48  00:01:34 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:07:21 15.85 Passed
Awad Mohd Abdulla Al Muhairi / Awad Mohammed Abdulla Al Muhairi / Al Areen Endura Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:15 / 00:01:25 Lap/Lead: +00:01:32
Q 33 Laetitia Glorian 0009741/GELKANE TEOULERE/2016/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 108EU41
1 Q 08:26:24 08:27:44 P 47/44  00:01:20 01:54:25 15.78 01:54:25 15.78 09:07:44 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 11:03:16  11:04:31 P 55/52  00:01:15 | 01:56:47 15.82 03:51:12 15.80 11:44:31 Passed
F Q 13:00:44 13:02:32 P 46/44  00:01:48 01:16:13 15.98 05:07:25 15.85 Passed
ABH Endurance / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:23 / 00:01:27 Lap/Lead: +00:01:36
Q 114 Santiago Martin Cabrera Alonzo 0021682 /HIRO NAKAMURA SISKA/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0033068
1 Q 08:35:04  08:36:42 P 54/40  00:01:38 | 01:54:32 15.77 01:54:32 15.77 09:16:42 Passed
URU 2 Q 11:12:12 11:13:33 P 42/36  00:01:21 01:56:51 15.82 03:51:23 15.79 11:53:33 Passed
T F Q 13:09:45  13:11:24 P 41/44  00:01:39 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:07:35 15.84 Passed

Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:38 / 00:01:32

Lap/Lead: +00:01:46

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 116 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094/LG NICET0/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KY44
1 Q 08:35:02 08:36:37 P 41/44  00:01:35 01:54:34 15.76 01:54:34 15.76 09:16:37 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:12:08  11:13:31 P 46/40  00:01:23 | 01:56:54 15.81 03:51:28 15.79 11:53:31 Passed
F Q 13:09:43 13:11:21 P 52/56  00:01:38 01:16:12 15.98 05:07:40 15.84 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:36 / 00:01:32 Lap/Lead: +00:01:51
Q 115 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/WN GHAZALAH/2016/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032873
1 Q 08:35:06  08:36:46 P 37/44  00:01:40 | 01:54:40 15.75 01:54:40 15.75 09:16:46 Passed
LBN 2 | Q | 11:12:18 11:13:36 P 40/40  00:01:18 | 01:56:50  15.82 03:51:30 15.78 11:53:36 Passed
F Q 13:09:47  13:11:28 P 46/56  00:01:41 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:07:41 15.83 Passed
Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:39 / 00:01:33 Lap/Lead: +00:01:52
Q 91 Imran Ali Yakub Ali 0007861/HABIB/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105LD76
1 Q 08:24:15 08:25:43 P 37/36  00:01:28 01:54:29 15.78 01:54:29 15.78 09:05:43 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:23  11:02:45 P 38/40  00:01:22 | 01:57:02 15.79 03:51:31 15.78 11:42:45 Passed
F Q 12:58:57 13:00:28 P 45/48  00:01:31 01:16:12 15.98 05:07:43 15.83 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:21 / 00:01:27 Lap/Lead: +00:01:54
Q 49 Salem Saeed Abdulla saeed Alhassani 0021349/WADJA AL LAUVIAH/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105ZL57
1 Q 08:24:21  08:25:46 P 41/36  00:01:25 | 01:54:27 15.78 01:54:27 15.78 09:05:46 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:01:26 11:02:48 P 43/46  00:01:22 01:57:02 15.79 03:51:29 15.79 11:42:48 Passed
F Q 12:59:06  13:00:35 P 45/56  00:01:29 | 01:16:18 15.96 05:07:47 15.83 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:16 / 00:01:25 Lap/Lead: +00:01:58
Q 92 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 0007812/BOUBA/2011/Mare/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZY80
1 Q 08:23:36 08:25:06 P 38/40 00:01:30 01:54:36 15.76 01:54:36 15.76 09:05:06 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:41  11:02:11 P 46/44  00:01:30 | 01:57:05 15.78 03:51:41 15.77 11:42:11 Passed
F Q 12:58:24 12:59:54 P 45/48  00:01:30 01:16:13 15.98 05:07:54 15.82 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:30 / 00:01:30 Lap/Lead: +00:02:05
Q 27 Abdalla Sultan Ahmed Mohamed Alnaqbi 0021298/MOSTRADOR/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104DE99
1 Q 08:26:02  08:27:59 P 46/48  00:01:57 | 01:54:59 15.71 01:54:59 15.71 09:07:59 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:03:33 11:04:55 P 50/48  00:01:22 01:56:56 15.80 03:51:55 15.76 11:44:55 Passed
F Q 13:01:06  13:03:18 P 50/48  00:02:12 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:08:06 15.81 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:31 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +00:02:17
Q 82 Mohammed Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed AISH 0018610/ASKAR/2015/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032694
1 Q 08:23:31 08:25:28 P 46/48  00:01:57 01:55:01 15.70 01:55:01 15.70 09:05:28 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:01:03  11:02:25 P 45/44  00:01:22 | 01:56:57 15.80 03:51:58 15.75 11:42:25 Passed
F Q 12:58:37  13:04:07 P 54/52  00:05:30 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:10 15.81 Passed
Mohammed Abdul aziz Ali Al Shamsi / Khalifa Ali Mohammed Al Shamsi / Al Shamsi Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:49 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:02:21
Q 51 Kumbh Singh Jethu Singh 0020523 /LITTLEBANKS JOY/2016/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KY17
1 Q 08:25:37  08:27:26 P 48/48  00:01:49 | 01:54:47 15.73 01:54:47 15.73 09:07:26 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:00 11:04:38 P 48/52 00:01:38 01:57:12 15.77 03:51:59 15.75 11:44:38 Passed
F Q 13:00:53  13:03:23 P 50/54  00:02:30 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:08:14 15.81 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:57 / 00:01:59 Lap/Lead: +00:02:25
Q 48 Mariam Tariq Yousif Abdalla Alhammadi 0009955/RR EREBUS/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/AngaloArabian 103UR92
1 Q 08:26:06 08:28:06 P 54/52 00:02:00 01:55:01 15.70 01:55:01 15.70 09:08:06 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:0348 11:05:37 P 45/44  00:01:49 | 01:57:31 1573  03:52:32 1571 11:45:37 Passed
F Q 13:01:51  13:04:32 P 50/52  00:02:41 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:08:46 15.78 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:30 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:02:57

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C i
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1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 110 Ispak Khan Najru Khan 0002798/GIBS DU VALLOIS/2016/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 107NA32
1 Q 08:26:57 08:28:51 P 46/48  00:01:54 | 01:55:39 15.62 01:55:39 15.62 09:08:51 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:04:27 11:05:47 P 46/44  00:01:20 | 01:56:56 15.80 03:52:35 15.71 11:45:47 Passed
F Q 13:02:02  13:03:54 P 49/52  00:01:52 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:08:50 15.78 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:06 / 00:01:42 Lap/Lead: +00:03:01
Q 79 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/SW HULK/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RN74
1 Q 08:24:31  08:26:04 P 52/52  00:01:33 | 01:54:35 15.76 01:54:35 15.76 09:06:04 Passed
IRQ 2 Q 11:01:49  11:04:10 P 43/46  00:02:21 | 01:58:06 15.65 03:52:41 15.70 11:44:10 Passed
F Q 13:00:24 13:01:51 P 45/48  00:01:27 01:16:14 15.98 05:08:55 15.77 Passed
Afra Ahmed Mahmoud Al Mahmoud / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:21 / 00:01:47 Lap/Lead: +00:03:06
Q 111 Ghulam Murtaza Muhammad Azam 0006561/ASHVA GANDALF/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106RQ19
1 Q 08:24:39 08:26:38 P 48/48  00:01:59 01:55:38 15.62 01:55:38 15.62 09:06:38 Passed
PAK 2 | Q | 11:02:20 11:04:14 P 46/48  00:01:54 | 01:57:36 15.71 03:53:14 15.67 11:44:14 Passed
F Q 13:00:35  13:04:01 P 54/60  00:03:26 | 01:16:21 15.95 05:09:35 15.74 Passed
Saif Sultan Abdulla Dhahi AlAmeemi / Saif Sultan Abdulla Al Ameemi / Bin Dhahi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:19 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:03:46
Q 165 Mohammed Masud Mohammed Zabal Hoq 0020799/ALHAMBRA MAIAS /2017 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 108N021
1| Q | 08:23:18 08:24:20 | 08:27:29 | 54/56  00:04:11 | 01:57:08 15.42 01:57:08 15.42 09:07:29 Passed
- BAN 2 Q 11:03:04  11:04:46 P 49/52  00:01:42 | 01:57:17 15.76 03:54:25 15.59 11:44:46 Passed
F Q 13:00:56 13:02:53 P 51/52 00:01:57 01:16:10 15.99 05:10:35 15.69 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:04:46
Q 136 Natalia Shandula 0021799/HH SB MOUSAFEERAH MOUFTAKERAH /2013 /Mare/Grey/Ar 106LG78
1 Q 08:26:50  08:29:21 P 44/44  00:02:31 | 01:56:19 15.53 01:56:19 15.53 09:09:21 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:05:25 11:07:43 P 45/48  00:02:18 01:58:22 15.61 03:54:41 15.57 11:47:43 Passed
F Q 13:03:58  13:06:39 P 46/48  00:02:41 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:10:56 15.67 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:30 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:05:07
Q 135 Kishor Singh Bhim Singh 0009873 /HH SYROCCO/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106F175
1 Q 08:26:37 08:29:32 P 47/48  00:02:55 01:56:35 15.49 01:56:35 15.49 09:09:32 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:33  11:07:51 P 46/48  00:02:18 | 01:58:19 15.62 03:54:54 15.56 11:47:51 Passed
F Q 13:03:59 13:06:42 P 52/48  00:02:43 01:16:08 16.00 05:11:02 15.66 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:56 / 00:02:38 Lap/Lead: +00:05:13
Q 185 Kalu Ram Raika 0020805/GIGA LA MAJORIE/2016 /Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 108G034
1 Q 08:27:16  08:29:29 P 40/40  00:02:13 | 01:57:31 15.37 01:57:31 15.37 09:09:29 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:04 11:06:48 P 47/48  00:01:44 | 01:57:19 15.75 03:54:50 15.56 11:46:48 Passed
F Q 13:03:04  13:04:48 P 50/52  00:01:44 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:11:06 15.66 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:41 / 00:01:53 Lap/Lead: +00:05:17
Q 20 Hamad Saleh Rabee Salem Alhammadi 0019417/SM LORD L'EBRIO/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossBred 105BS73
1 Q 08:28:02 08:29:52 P 48/48  00:01:50 01:56:02 15.56 01:56:02 15.56 09:09:52 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:59  11:08:39 P 52/52  00:02:40 | 01:58:47 15.56 03:54:49 15.56 11:48:39 Passed
F Q 13:05:08 13:10:29 P 52/52 00:05:21 01:16:29 15.93 05:11:18 15.65 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:51 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +00:05:29
Q 137 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /HOLA PML/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 0033096
1 Q 08:26:10  08:28:21 P 44/44  00:02:11 | 01:55:44 15.60 01:55:44 15.60 09:08:21 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:27 11:07:27 P 55/56  00:02:00 01:59:06 15.52 03:54:50 15.56 11:47:27 Passed
F Q 13:04:17  13:08:37 P 43/44  00:04:20 | 01:16:50 15.85 05:11:40 15.63 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:05:51

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Final Gate
Result

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

Weather Temperature
G117.3°C
G2 18.0°C

G3 24.0°C

START

¢ 4

-

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 98 Shafgat Mehmood 0018976/AF LAMAR/2016/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 108NL10
1 Q 08:26:50 08:28:57 P 46/46  00:02:07 01:57:21 15.39 01:57:21 15.39 09:08:57 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:04:32  11:07:10 P 51/52  00:02:38 | 01:58:13 15.63 03:55:34 15.51 11:47:10 Passed
F Q 13:03:21 13:04:36 P 44/44  00:01:15 01:16:11 15.99 05:11:45 15.63 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AIDhuhoori / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / Aljood 2 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:00 / 00:02:00 Lap/Lead: +00:05:56
Q 140 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/CHIP CHASE DU ROC'H/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0032792
1 Q 08:26:47  08:28:36 P 38/42  00:01:49 | 01:56:10 15.55 01:56:10 15.55 09:08:36 Passed
2 GBR 2 | Q | 11:05:31 11:07:37 P 36/40  00:02:06 | 01:59:01 1553  03:55:11  15.54 11:47:37 Passed
F Q 13:04:21  13:08:33 P 40/40  00:04:12 | 01:16:44 15.87 05:11:55 15.62 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:07 / 00:02:42 Lap/Lead: +00:06:06
Q 141 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /MISTY HEIGHTS ROMANCE/2006/Mare/Bay/PartArab 104Z)57
1 Q 08:26:40 08:29:01 P 35/36  00:02:21 01:56:53 15.45 01:56:53 15.45 09:09:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:39  11:07:34 P 40/42  00:01:55 | 01:58:33 15.59 03:55:26 15.52 11:47:34 Passed
F Q 13:04:09 13:08:49 P 42/44  00:04:40 01:16:35 15.90 05:12:01 15.61 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:56 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +00:06:12
Q 146 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/BIGORRE /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0032075
1 Q 08:26:31  08:29:04 37/36  00:02:33 | 01:57:01 15.43 01:57:01 15.43 09:09:04 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:36 11:07:47 P 41/40 00:02:11 01:58:43 15.57 03:55:44 15.50 11:47:47 Passed
F Q 13:04:15  13:08:25 40/40  00:04:10 | 01:16:28 15.93 05:12:12 15.61 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:54 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +00:06:23
Q 90 Anwar Khan Mahamood Ali 0018746/SC FARUK/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108KL65
1 Q 08:25:00 08:27:02 1 08:30:25 53/56  00:05:25 01:58:19 15.26 01:58:19 15.26 09:10:25 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:05  11:08:07 P 46/44  00:02:02 | 01:57:42 15.70 03:56:01 15.48 11:48:07 Passed
F Q 13:04:23 13:07:03 P 47/36  00:02:40 01:16:16 15.97 05:12:17 15.60 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:07 / 00:03:22 Lap/Lead: +00:06:28
Q 145 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632 /ALOHA DESERT ROMANCE/2012 /Mare/Brown/AangloArab 106MM93
1 Q 08:26:08  08:28:17 39/44  00:02:09 | 01:56:36 15.49 01:56:36 15.49 09:08:17 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:11 11:07:30 P 41/42 00:02:19 01:59:13 15.50 03:55:49 15.50 11:47:30 Passed
F Q 13:04:05  13:08:41 45/52  00:04:36 | 01:16:35 15.90 05:12:24 15.60 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:04 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:06:35
Q 52 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /IVANA CELTIC WARRIOR/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabian 106DN21
1 Q 08:27:02 08:29:15 P 44/48  00:02:13 01:56:41 15.48 01:56:41 15.48 09:09:15 Passed
§ GBR 2 Q 11:05:06  11:06:54 P 44/44  00:01:48 | 01:57:39 15.71 03:54:20 15.59 11:46:54 Passed
F Q 13:05:10  13:09:44 P 46/46  00:04:34 | 01:18:16 15.56 05:12:36 15.59 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:35 / 00:02:51 Lap/Lead: +00:06:47
Q 147 Mansoor Ahmed Masri Abdulla Almansour 0008594 /1ZZAT MERAK/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106QD63
1 Q 08:26:14  08:28:44 43/44  00:02:30 | 01:56:54 15.45 01:56:54 15.45 09:08:44 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:24 11:07:24 P 44/48  00:02:00 01:58:40 15.57 03:55:34 15.51 11:47:24 Passed
F Q 13:04:28  13:08:30 55/56  00:04:02 | 01:17:04 15.80 05:12:38 15.58 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:32 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:06:49
Q 53 Thavaraja Letchuman 0003749/ENVIE DU VAL ARBIN/2014/Mare/Chestnut/DemiSangArab 107NL70
1 Q 08:27:12 08:29:13 P 44/48  00:02:01 01:56:39 15.48 01:56:39 15.48 09:09:13 Passed
SRI 2| Q | 11:0459 11:06:56 P 47/48  00:01:57 | 01:57:43 1570  03:54:222  15.59 11:46:56 Passed
F Q 13:05:13  13:10:52 P 51/52  00:05:39 | 01:18:17 15.56 05:12:39 15.58 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:37 / 00:03:12 Lap/Lead: +00:06:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 148 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/LAURALYN ROSIE/2012/Mare/Bay/AngaloArabian 107QR74
1 Q 08:26:20 08:29:09 P 38/40 00:02:49 01:57:36 15.36 01:57:36 15.36 09:09:09 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:16  11:07:12 P 38/40  00:01:56 | 01:58:03 15.65 03:55:39 15.51 11:47:12 Passed
F Q 13:04:13  13:08:58 P 41/48  00:04:45 | 01:17:01 15.81 05:12:40 15.58 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:30 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +00:06:51
Q 138 Omar Abdulaziz Essa Ahmad Alfalahi 0020569/GALIYA DE FLAUZINS /2016 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 0033095
1 Q 08:26:22  08:28:31 P 35/36  00:02:09 | 01:57:08 15.42 01:57:08 15.42 09:08:31 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:18  11:07:20 P 39/36  00:02:02 | 01:58:49 15.55 03:55:57 15.49 11:47:20 Passed
F Q 13:04:12 13:09:02 P 40/40 00:04:50 01:16:52 15.85 05:12:49 15.57 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:01 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:07:00
Q 113 Bhoma Ram Gorkha Ram 0019002 /ANAM CARA SILVER REGENT/2010/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 105GH41
1 Q 08:27:27 08:28:27 P 48/50 00:01:00 01:55:36 15.62 01:55:36 15.62 09:08:27 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:04:18 11:05:49 P 49/52 00:01:31 01:57:22 15.75 03:52:58 15.68 11:45:49 Passed
F Q 13:05:46  13:09:34 P 52/52  00:03:48 | 01:19:57 15.23 05:12:55 15.57 Passed
Khalid Bin Ghalaitha Al Mheiri / Khalid Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / Bin Ghalaita Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:19 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:07:06
Q 112 Om Prakash Gomad Ram 0006064 /SANDINE GADGET/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106GG23
1 Q 08:27:25  08:28:35 P 55/56  00:01:10 | 01:55:48 15.60 01:55:48 15.60 09:08:35 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:04:17  11:09:36 P 54/54  00:05:19 | 02:01:01 15.27 03:56:49 15.43 11:49:36 Passed
F Q 13:06:09 13:12:44 P 51/52 00:06:35 01:16:33 1591 05:13:22 15.55 Passed
Khalid bin Ghalaita / Khalid Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / Bin Ghalaita Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:04 / 00:04:21 Lap/Lead: +00:07:33
Q 21 Abdulla Jamal Salem Jumah AlGhafri 0009967 /GLORY DE PARICAL/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0033033
1 Q 08:28:10  08:30:27 P 53/56  00:02:17 | 01:56:55 15.45 01:56:55 15.45 09:10:27 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:06:35  11:10:34 P 56/56  00:03:59 | 02:00:07 15.39 03:57:02 15.42 11:50:34 Passed
F Q 13:06:57  13:15:00 P 53/52  00:08:03 | 01:16:23 15.95 05:13:25 15.54 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:19 / 00:04:46 Lap/Lead: +00:07:36
Q 109 Abdulkhak Mukhammad Mansur 0021698/AL JOURY/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032266
1 Q 08:27:31 08:31:58 P 50/48  00:04:27 02:00:03 15.04 02:00:03 15.04 09:11:58 Passed
: UZB 2 Q 11:07:32  11:09:31 P 52/48  00:01:59 | 01:57:33 15.72 03:57:36 15.38 11:49:31 Passed
F Q 13:05:43 13:07:20 P 51/52 00:01:37 01:16:12 15.98 05:13:48 15.53 Passed
Fatmah Morad Hassan Morad Alblooshi / Ahmed Mahmoud Ahmed Mohamed Alhosani / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:03 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:07:59
Q 55 Eissa Yaqgoub Mohamed Yousef Aljasmi 0020816/USHANNA AL MAJOURES/2008/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0022990
1 Q 08:47:23  08:51:05 P 51/52  00:03:42 | 01:57:06 15.42 01:57:06 15.42 09:31:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:55 11:29:57 E 11:54:36 56/56  00:03:02 01:58:52 15.55 03:55:58 15.49 12:09:57 Passed
F Q 13:28:29  13:34:02 P 56/52  00:05:33 | 01:18:32 15.51 05:14:30 15.49 Passed
Yousef Ali Yousef Al Khajah / Mohammed Hamad Saif Al Ghufli / Al Ghafli Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:17 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +00:08:41
Q 67 Nurzhigit Kutmanaly Uulu 0020204 /RANEK KHAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 106FS96
1 Q 08:26:04 08:28:47 P 46/48  00:02:43 01:58:14 15.27 01:58:14 15.27 09:08:47 Passed
KGZ 2 Q 11:04:37  11:06:46 P 51/54  00:02:09 | 01:57:59 15.66 03:56:13 15.47 11:46:46 Passed
F Q 13:05:27 13:08:44 P 52/52 00:03:17 01:18:41 15.48 05:14:54 15.47 Passed
Ali Mohd Yusuf Marzougqi / Gulim Ayaganova / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:09 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:09:05
Q 36 Gulim Ayaganova 0007675/BLACKDOUM DU BOUE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105V017
1 Q 08:26:11  08:28:19 P 48/52  00:02:08 | 01:57:45 15.34 01:57:45 15.34 09:08:19 Passed
m KAZ 2 Q 11:04:22 11:06:42 P 56/52 00:02:20 01:58:23 15.61 03:56:08 15.47 11:46:42 Passed
F Q 13:05:29  13:08:27 P 45/48  00:02:58 | 01:18:47 15.46 05:14:55 15.47 Passed
Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Aliya Ali Mohamed Yousif AlMarzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:26 / 00:02:28 Lap/Lead: +00:09:06

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C i
ReSUH: G324.0°C ‘ W %)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 22 Rashed Ali Abdulqader Mohamed Al Hamm 0018571/FARINOL DE PARICAL/2015/Gelding/Red Dun/PartArab 107MX33
1 Q 08:28:05 08:29:57 P 45/48  00:01:52 01:56:44 15.47 01:56:44 15.47 09:09:57 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:07:21  11:09:41 P 52/54  00:02:20 | 01:59:44 15.43 03:56:28 15.45 11:49:41 Passed
F Q 13:08:30 13:13:21 P 54/52 00:04:51 01:18:49 15.45 05:15:17 15.45 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:03 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:09:28
Q 46 Chandrasekar Loganathan 0007890/NAWAAF /2017 /Gelding/Bay/Arabe 108MS16
1 Q 08:27:07  08:29:23 P 50/52  00:02:16 | 01:58:43 15.21 01:58:43 15.21 09:09:23 Passed
SRI 2 | Q | 11:04:56 11:07:05 P 46/46  00:02:09 | 01:57:42 1570  03:56:25  15.46 11:47:05 Passed
F Q 13:06:17  13:09:05 P 48/48  00:02:48 | 01:19:12 15.38 05:15:37 15.44 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:13 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +00:09:48
Q 63 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072/MUNJIZ AL MEGIRAT /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0030849
1 Q 08:29:23 08:32:40 P 43/44  00:03:17 01:58:38 15.22 01:58:38 15.22 09:12:40 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 11:11:03  11:14:49 P 47/52  00:03:46 | 02:02:09 15.13 04:00:47 15.18 11:54:49 Passed
F Q 13:11:11 13:17:47 P 48/46  00:06:36 | 01:16:22 15.95 05:17:09 15.36 Passed
Ahmed Ali Saeed Ahmed Aljneibi / Abdulla Salem Bakhit Ali Alkaabi / Al Jahouri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:39 / 00:04:33 Lap/Lead: +00:11:20
Q 84 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/SHARDELL KHALIFA /2013 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 106xw97
1 Q 08:29:00  08:32:14 P 48/48  00:03:14 | 01:58:45 15.21 01:58:45 15.21 09:12:14 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:11:02 11:14:22 P 52/52 00:03:20 02:02:08 15.13 04:00:53 15.17 11:54:22 Passed
F Q 13:10:48  13:17:16 P 53/54  00:06:28 | 01:16:26 15.94 05:17:19 15.35 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:02 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +00:11:30
Q 62 HAMDAN MAJED KHALFAN ABDULLA AL JAH 0009475/EM YARARA /2014 /Mare/Grey/Arab 107DZ23
1 Q 08:29:07 08:32:49 P 41/40 00:03:42 01:59:15 15.14 01:59:15 15.14 09:12:49 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:11:11 11:14:36 P 45/48  00:03:25 | 02:01:47 15.17 04:01:02 15.16 11:54:36 Passed
F Q 13:11:00 13:20:01 P 51/52 00:09:01 01:16:24 15.94 05:17:26 15.35 Passed
Saeed Ali Khalfan Abdulla AlJahoori / Abdulla Salem Bakhit Ali Alkaabi / Al Jahouri Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:08 / 00:05:22 Lap/Lead: +00:11:37
Q 93 Naser Ali Naser Ali Aljneibi 0020240/TAARAAF/2015/Mare/Grey/Arab 0032473
1 Q 08:28:50  08:32:24 P 43/44  00:03:34 | 01:59:23 15.13 01:59:23 15.13 09:12:24 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:53 11:14:33 P 48/52 00:03:40 02:02:09 15.13 04:01:32 15.13 11:54:33 Passed
F Q 13:10:53  13:15:48 P 47/48  00:04:55 | 01:16:20 15.96 05:17:52 15.33 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:09 / 00:04:03 Lap/Lead: +00:12:03
Q 85 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327/RO PISCO/2017 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 108MI95
1 Q 08:28:28 08:32:12 P 45/46  00:03:44 | 01:59:26 15.12 01:59:26 15.12 09:12:12 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:46  11:14:25 P 46/52  00:03:39 | 02:02:13 15.12 04:01:39 15.12 11:54:25 Passed
F Q 13:10:50 13:14:47 P 47/48 00:03:57 01:16:25 15.94 05:18:04 15.32 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:03:46 Lap/Lead: +00:12:15
Q 87 VIJAYAKANTHAN SOMASUNDERAM 0008765/BAHIAA/2015/Mare/Grey/Arab 106QN02
1 Q 08:28:47  08:32:21 P 38/42  00:03:34 | 01:59:33 15.11 01:59:33 15.11 09:12:21 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:11:06 11:14:29 P 45/48  00:03:23 02:02:08 15.13 04:01:41 15.12 11:54:29 Passed
F Q 13:11:06 13:19:27 P 47/52 00:08:21 01:16:37 15.90 05:18:18 15.31 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:18 / 00:05:06 Lap/Lead: +00:12:29
Q 89 Mohammed Ali Saif Alsalmeen Almansoori 0020554 /AYAAN/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 0032470
1| Q | 08:28:34 08:32:35 P 39/40  00:04:01 | 01:59:44  15.08 01:59:44  15.08 09:12:35 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:50 11:14:53 P 53/52 00:04:03 02:02:18 15.11 04:02:02 15.10 11:54:53 Passed
F Q 13:11:13  13:16:13 P 47/48  00:05:00 | 01:16:20 15.96 05:18:22 15.30 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:04 / 00:04:21 Lap/Lead: +00:12:33

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C

RGSUH G3 24.0°C ‘ - .gl: )

f .

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 83 Abdul Aziz Ali Mohd Al Shamsi 0001351/YIHAIDISTA HEA/2011/Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 105TQ56
1 Q 08:31:12 08:33:21 P 53/52 00:02:09 01:56:53 15.45 01:56:53 15.45 09:13:21 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:15:27 11:1945 P 56/56  00:04:18 | 02:06:24 14.62 04:03:17 15.02 11:59:45 Passed
F Q 13:17:33  13:26:42 P 56/54  00:09:09 | 01:17:48 15.66 05:21:05 15.17 Passed
Mohammed Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed Alshamsi / Khalifa Ali Mohammed Al Shamsi / A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:36 / 00:05:12 Lap/Lead: +00:15:16
Q 152 Moza Mohammed Salim Mohammed Alhan 0020359/LAMER KABER/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030212
1| Q | 08:31:16 08:33:47 P 41/40  00:02:31 | 01:57:11 1541 01:57:11 15.41 09:13:47 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:15:43  11:19:19 P 53/52  00:03:36 | 02:05:32 14.72 04:02:43 15.05 11:59:19 Passed
F Q 13:17:41 13:24:32 P 53/52 00:06:51 01:18:22 15.54 05:21:05 15.17 Passed
Moza Mohammed Salim Mohammed Alhananee / Mohamed Ahmed Mohamed Ebrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:58 / 00:04:19 Lap/Lead: +00:15:16
Q 193 Saeed Hashem Sulaiman Suwaid Alnuaimi 0020279 /MULFIT/2015/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0030574
1 Q 08:35:56 08:38:06 P 46/48  00:02:10 02:03:38 14.61 02:03:38 14.61 09:18:06 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:13:47 11:16:17 P 44/44  00:02:30 01:58:11 15.64 04:01:49 15.11 11:56:17 Passed
F Q 13:16:28  13:21:09 P 43/46  00:04:41 | 01:20:11 15.19 05:22:00 15.13 Passed
Mubarak Awad Al Khateeri / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Butin Private Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:21 / 00:03:07 Lap/Lead: +00:16:11
Q 192 Sultan Ali Mohamed Hasan Almarzooqi 0009630/ILLAROO OSCAR/2011/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105WB11
1 Q 08:32:59 08:37:26 P 45/46  00:04:27 02:04:43 14.48 02:04:43 14.48 09:17:26 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:14:05  11:17:44 P 47/48  00:03:39 | 02:00:18 15.36 04:05:01 14.91 11:57:44 Passed
F Q 13:14:54 13:17:59 P 48/52 00:03:05 01:17:10 15.78 05:22:11 15.12 Passed
MOUZA SULAIMAN SEIARI / Mouza Sulaiman Eidha Alsairey / Banat Al wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:11 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:16:22
Q 182 Abdulaziz Omar Mulla Hussein Shareif 0019894 /F GENNIFER/2013/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 106QX55
1 Q 08:23:53  08:28:14 P 39/40  00:04:21 | 01:57:37 15.35 01:57:37 15.35 09:08:14 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:06:24 11:13:40 P 51/53 00:07:16 | 02:05:26 14.73 04:03:03 15.03 11:53:40 Passed
F Q 13:13:01  13:23:48 P 54/52  00:10:47 | 01:19:21 15.35 05:22:24 15.11 Passed
ABDULAZIZ OMAR MULLA HUSAIN SHAREIF / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaid Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:24 / 00:07:28 Lap/Lead: +00:16:35
Q 181 Abdulla Mohammed Abdulla Alsamen Alza 0019938/Amanda/2017/Mare/Grey/CrossArab 0032292
1 Q 08:24:00 08:28:04 P 47/44  00:04:04 | 01:57:33 15.36 01:57:33 15.36 09:08:04 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:06:27  11:11:43 P 47/48  00:05:16 | 02:03:39 14.95 04:01:12 15.15 11:51:43 Passed
F Q 13:13:30 13:20:20 P 46/48  00:06:50 01:21:47 14.89 05:22:59 15.08 Passed
Abdulla Mohammed Abdulla Alsamen Alzaabi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuw Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:10 / 00:05:23 Lap/Lead: +00:17:10
Q 44 Humaid Fahad Khalaf Obaid Al Kaabi 0019333 /MALIK JR KEY/2017/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108GX17
1 Q 08:26:31  08:28:25 I 08:35:54 | 49/52  00:09:23 | 02:03:43 14.60 02:03:43 14.60 09:15:54 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:02 11:18:28 P 56/56  00:02:26 | 02:02:34 15.08 04:06:17 14.84 11:58:28 Passed
F Q 13:15:14  13:18:35 P 50/48  00:03:21 | 01:16:46 15.87 05:23:03 15.08 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:10 / 00:05:03 Lap/Lead: +00:17:14
Q 72 Nakhat Singh Ugam Singh 0007342 /BARAKA CRISTAL/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108C041
1 Q 08:26:53 08:28:33 P 45/44  00:01:40 01:56:03 15.56 01:56:03 15.56 09:08:33 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:25  11:19:38 P 48/48  00:03:13 | 02:11:05 14.10 04:07:08 14.79 11:59:38 Passed
F Q 13:15:52 13:19:13 P 49/48  00:03:21 01:16:14 15.98 05:23:22 15.07 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:14 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:17:33
Q 56 Rashed Abdulrah Jasem Aljallaf Almhe 0019037 /STEYL SONDELA /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106ZF80
1 Q 08:26:24  08:28:12 P 38/36  00:01:48 | 01:56:19 15.53 01:56:19 15.53 09:08:12 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:11 11:19:10 P 46/48  00:02:59 02:10:58 14.11 04:07:17 14.78 11:59:10 Passed
F Q 13:15:32 13:20:11 P 53/52  00:04:39 | 01:16:22 15.95 05:23:39 15.05 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:26 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:17:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 41 Ahmad Abdulrahman Ahmad Ezzadin Alba 0018977/ELAVY DU VALLOIS AA/2014/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 107GB51
1 Q 08:25:56 08:27:51 P 56/56  00:01:55 01:56:02 15.56 01:56:02 15.56 09:07:51 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:13  11:19:49 P 55/54  00:03:36 | 02:11:58 14.00 04:08:00 14.73 11:59:49 Passed
F Q 13:16:02 13:20:25 P 56/56  00:04:23 01:16:13 15.98 05:24:13 15.03 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:54 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:18:24
Q 57 Francisco Jose Balverde 0009717 /BADAJOZ LARZAC/2011/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 106KG18
1 Q 08:25:49  08:27:33 P 46/48  00:01:44 | 01:56:02 15.56 01:56:02 15.56 09:07:33 Passed
= ARG 2 | Q | 11:16:05 11:20:03 P 54/56  00:03:58 | 02:12:30 1395  04:08:32 14.70 12:00:03 Passed
F Q 13:16:16  13:20:17 P 52/52  00:04:01 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:24:45 15.00 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:43 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:18:56
Q 76 Dushanthan Sandhanam Kumar 0009454 /JM JUST DO IT/2016/Mare/Bay/PureArab 106XM64
1 Q 08:26:00 08:27:47 P 45/44  00:01:47 01:57:18 15.40 01:57:18 15.40 09:07:47 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:16:08  11:19:06 P 44/48  00:02:58 | 02:11:19 14.07 04:08:37 14.70 11:59:06 Passed
F Q 13:15:22 13:18:50 P 46/48  00:03:28 01:16:16 15.97 05:24:53 15.00 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:13 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:19:04
Q 75 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 0008527 /STEYL 506/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106ZF79
1 Q 08:26:28  08:28:11 P 39/40  00:01:43 | 01:57:33 15.36 01:57:33 15.36 09:08:11 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:21 11:19:54 P 47/48  00:03:33 02:11:43 14.03 04:09:16 14.66 11:59:54 Passed
F Q 13:16:10  13:20:08 P 52/52  00:03:58 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:25:32 14.97 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:14 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:19:43
Q 70 Maha Khalid 0002725/ER DURAVE/2017 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032830
1 Q 08:36:25 08:38:34 P 34/36  00:02:09 01:57:13 15.41 01:57:13 15.41 09:18:34 Passed
- MAR 2 Q 11:15:18  11:17:53 P 46/48  00:02:35 | 01:59:19 15.49 03:56:32 15.45 11:57:53 Passed
F Q 13:26:58 13:31:28 P 41/42 00:04:30 01:29:05 13.67 05:25:37 14.96 Passed
Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endurance St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:14 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:19:48
Q 71 Sureshkumar Balakrishnan 0009503 /ER TUCADUR/2017/Gelding/Bay/Arab 0032831
1 Q 08:36:21  08:38:28 P 41/40  00:02:07 | 01:57:12 15.41 01:57:12 15.41 09:18:28 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:15:09 11:17:57 P 46/48  00:02:48 01:59:29 15.47 03:56:41 15.44 11:57:57 Passed
F Q 13:26:55  13:30:23 P 52/56  00:03:28 | 01:28:58 13.69 05:25:39 14.96 Passed
Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:23 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:19:50
Q 19 Mansour Naser MalAlla Qasem ALHammad 0009833 /BATILERO/2014/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108BU22
1 Q 08:28:01 08:30:02 P 42/44  00:02:01 01:56:20 15.52 01:56:20 15.52 09:10:02 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:59  11:13:29 P 46/44  00:02:30 | 02:03:27 14.97 03:59:47 15.24 11:53:29 Passed
F Q 13:19:25 13:22:14 P 54/56 00:02:49 01:25:56 14.17 05:25:43 14.96 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:20 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:19:54
Q 29 Alisa Zhidkova 0020726/HASHMIR EL QUIBI/2017/Mare/Bay/Arabian 0033034
1 Q 08:28:07  08:30:17 P 38/40  00:02:10 | 01:56:26 15.51 01:56:26 15.51 09:10:17 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:10:45 11:13:24 P 41/40 00:02:39 02:03:07 15.01 03:59:33 15.25 11:53:24 Passed
F Q 13:19:42 13:22:26 P 42/44  00:02:44 | 01:26:18 14.11 05:25:51 14.95 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:33 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:20:02
Q 78 Meera Mohmed Salem Alqaoud 0021482 /AS CAMPANELLA /2015 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032833
1 Q 08:36:06 08:38:22 P 39/40 00:02:16 | 01:56:58 15.44 01:56:58 15.44 09:18:22 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:15:23  11:18:36 P 45/48  00:03:13 | 02:00:14 1537  03:57:12  15.40 11:58:36 Passed
F Q 13:27:18  13:31:14 P 42/44  00:03:56 | 01:28:42 13.73 05:25:54 14.95 Passed
Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:25 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:20:05

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 153 Raiymbek Alpyssov 0021887/ROB'S ROSE/2014 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0029055
i 1| Q | 08:26:18 08:31:02 P 48/52  00:04:44 | 02:00:31  14.99 02:00:31 14.99 09:11:02 Passed
g . KAZ 2 Q 11:11:17 11:15:10 P 44/46  00:03:53 02:04:08 14.89 04:04:39 14.94 11:55:10 Passed
F Q 13:16:35  13:25:20 P 56/56  00:08:45 | 01:21:25 14.96 05:26:04 14.94 Passed
Aliya Ali Al Marzoogqi / Aliya Ali Mohamed Yousif AIMarzooqi / Mugatrah Pvt Stabels Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:22 / 00:05:47 Lap/Lead: +00:20:15
Q 74 Kanwar Singh Dalpat Singh 0007109/ER JALSARUK/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0032834
1| Q | 08:36:11 08:38:29 P 49/48  00:02:18 | 01:57:11 1541 01:57:11 15.41 09:18:29 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:15:06  11:23:20 P 56/56  00:08:14 | 02:04:51 14.80 04:02:02 15.10 12:03:20 Passed
F Q 13:27:23 13:33:36 P 54/52 00:06:13 01:24:03 14.49 05:26:05 14.94 Passed
Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:45 / 00:05:35 Lap/Lead: +00:20:16
Q 150 Sultan Tareq Saeed Salem Alshamsi 0021360/DELANCEY BERING 12/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108AH78
1 Q 08:30:40 08:32:02 P 41/44  00:01:22 01:58:00 15.31 01:58:00 15.31 09:12:02 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:49  11:18:00 P 52/52  00:02:11 | 02:05:58 14.67 04:03:58 14.98 11:58:00 Passed
F Q 13:20:11  13:22:40 P 47/52  00:02:29 | 01:22:11 14.82 05:26:09 14.94 Passed
Saeed Hareb Khalfan Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / MALAGET PV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:02 / 00:02:00 Lap/Lead: +00:20:20
Q 28 Mayed Adel Mohamed Alhosani 0019991/SC BONITO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 1080X06
1 Q 08:28:16 08:30:11 P 38/40 00:01:55 01:57:07 15.42 01:57:07 15.42 09:10:11 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:42  11:13:04 P 45/44  00:02:22 | 02:02:53 15.04 04:00:00 15.22 11:53:04 Passed
F Q 13:19:38 13:21:55 P 42/44  00:02:17 01:26:34 14.07 05:26:34 14.92 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:34 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:20:45
Q 107 Chenghui Li 0021863 /VW PSYCHO/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107QR69
1 Q 08:29:14  08:31:30 P 37/36  00:02:16 | 01:58:19 15.26 01:58:19 15.26 09:11:30 Passed
CHN 2 Q 11:10:16 11:12:23 P 48/52 00:02:07 02:00:53 15.29 03:59:12 15.28 11:52:23 Passed
F Q 13:20:20  13:22:54 P 44/48  00:02:34 | 01:27:57 13.85 05:27:09 14.89 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:21:20
Q 106 Mohamed Salim Mohamed Haif Al Hammad 0019410/HOUSTITI DE VALENTINE /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0032677
1 Q 08:29:11 08:31:02 P 37/40 00:01:51 01:57:56 15.31 01:57:56 15.31 09:11:02 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:13  11:12:05 P 56/60  00:01:52 | 02:01:03 15.27 03:58:59 15.29 11:52:05 Passed
F Q 13:20:23 13:22:29 P 55/60 00:02:06 | 01:28:18 13.79 05:27:17 14.89 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:49 / 00:01:56 Lap/Lead: +00:21:28
Q 37 Hamda Jasim Ahmed Mohamed Al Ali 0020624 /JALSAT WRSAN/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/PureArab 0031512
1 Q 08:37:19  08:41:00 P 53/52  00:03:41 | 01:56:47 15.46 01:56:47 15.46 09:21:00 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:46 11:26:40 P 56/48  00:09:54 | 02:05:40 14.71 04:02:27 15.07 12:06:40 Passed
F Q 13:32:18  13:38:34 P 50/52  00:06:16 | 01:25:38 14.22 05:28:05 14.85 Passed
Hamda Jasim Ahmed Alali / Abdulla Juma Muohammed Alkhyeli / Across Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:51 / 00:06:37 Lap/Lead: +00:22:16
Q 94 Nabeel Abdulqgader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi 0019375/SEKHOUL/2006/Gelding/Bay/Arab 103RA54
1 Q 08:30:33 08:34:42 P 48/48  00:04:09 02:03:03 14.68 02:03:03 14.68 09:14:42 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:40  11:21:40 P 52/48  00:06:00 | 02:06:58 14.56 04:10:01 14.62 12:01:40 Passed
F Q 13:19:56 13:27:24 P 49/50 00:07:28 01:18:16 15.56 05:28:17 14.84 Passed
Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / alafee Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:37 / 00:05:52 Lap/Lead: +00:22:28
Q 35 Abdullah Juma Mohammed Aaltham Alkha 0019647 /VEGAS DE MAJORIE/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105E074
1 Q 08:37:21  08:40:57 P 43/44  00:03:36 | 01:56:48 15.46 01:56:48 15.46 09:20:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:48 11:22:10 P 50/52 00:05:22 02:01:13 15.25 03:58:01 15.35 12:02:10 Passed
F Q 13:32:31  13:36:26 P 49/48  00:03:55 | 01:30:21 13.48 05:28:22 14.84 Passed
Ibrahim Mohamad Ibrahim Alabbadi / Omar Ahmad Yousef Alhamadi / Across Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:53 / 00:04:17 Lap/Lead: +00:22:33

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 157 Dalia Moharib Abu Obaideh 0021510/ANOUD CABALLO/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032921
1 Q 08:44:20 08:51:40 P 54/52 00:07:20 02:02:27 14.75 02:02:27 14.75 09:31:40 Passed
= JOR 2 Q 11:28:08  11:36:51 P 48/48  00:08:43 | 02:05:11 14.76 04:07:38 14.76 12:16:51 Passed
F Q 13:39:51 13:47:42 P 50/52 00:07:51 01:23:00 14.67 05:30:38 14.74 Passed
Dalia Moharib Mohammad Abu Obaideh / Ibtesam Rubaya Mubarak Sager Almazrouei / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:54 / 00:07:58 Lap/Lead: +00:24:49
Q 159 Shujiao Qin 0018791/WARRIOR/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 105UM70
1 Q 08:32:35  08:36:05 P 56/56  00:03:30 | 02:01:23 14.88 02:01:23 14.88 09:16:05 Passed
CHN 2 Q 11:14:28 11:23:13 P 54/52 00:08:45 02:07:08 14.54 04:08:31 14.70 12:03:13 Passed
F Q 13:28:26  13:37:13 P 53/56  00:08:47 | 01:25:13 14.29 05:33:44 14.60 Passed
Yichen Liao / Lilian Zhang / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:02 / 00:07:00 Lap/Lead: +00:27:55
Q 170 Omar Khalid Ahmad Mohamed Alkhamiri 0021119/] J JEZHALDINE/2005/Mare/Grey/Arabx 103DY80
1 Q 08:32:46 08:35:44 P 42/44  00:02:58 02:03:28 14.63 02:03:28 14.63 09:15:44 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:19:29  11:21:49 P 48/48  00:02:20 | 02:06:05 14.66 04:09:33 14.64 12:01:49 Passed
F Q 13:27:49 13:30:50 P 45/44  00:03:01 01:26:00 14.16 05:35:33 14.52 Passed
Shayban Sultan Ahmed Mohammad Al Suwaidi / Muhammad Asif Javed Muhammad Am Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:19 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +00:29:44
Q 39 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez 0007285/LAGERTHA /2016 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 10AN98
1 Q 08:50:35  08:54:13 P 47/46  00:03:38 | 02:03:03 14.68 02:03:03 14.68 09:34:13 Passed
URU 2 Q 11:39:28 11:43:59 P 44/44  00:04:31 02:09:46 14.24 04:12:49 14.45 12:23:59 Passed
T F Q 13:46:44  13:50:59 P 44/44  00:04:15 | 01:22:45 14.72 05:35:34 14.52 Passed
Ali N Sultan Alyabh i Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:24 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +00:29:45
Q 42 Hari Singh Rup Singh 0009019/sembrador/2017/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0033285
1 Q 08:50:51 08:54:09 P 46/48  00:03:18 02:02:45 14.71 02:02:45 14.71 09:34:09 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:39:39  11:43:53 P 49/48  00:04:14 | 02:09:44 14.24 04:12:29 14.47 12:23:53 Passed
F Q 13:47:01 13:51:27 P 47/50 00:04:26 | 01:23:08 14.65 05:35:37 14.52 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:58 / 00:03:59 Lap/Lead: +00:29:48
Q 43 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 0000455 /Elegant Crisal Del Arco/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107QQ93
1 Q 08:50:38  08:54:21 P 48/52  00:03:43 | 02:02:58 14.69 02:02:58 14.69 09:34:21 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:39:09 11:44:06 P 43/44  00:04:57 | 02:09:45 14.24 04:12:43 14.46 12:24:06 Passed
F Q 13:47:03  13:52:55 P 48/52  00:05:52 | 01:22:57 14.68 05:35:40 14.51 Passed
Ali N Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:32 / 00:04:50 Lap/Lead: +00:29:51
Q 38 Jose Esteban Olivera Delgado 0020896/HM LOVE BONITA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107YL80
1 Q 08:50:48 08:54:17 P 37/38  00:03:29 02:03:08 14.67 02:03:08 14.67 09:34:17 Passed
URU 2 Q 11:39:36  11:44:03 P 39/40  00:04:27 | 02:09:46 14.24 04:12:54 14.45 12:24:03 Passed
F Q 13:47:05 13:51:02 P 46/48 00:03:57 01:23:02 14.67 05:35:56 14.50 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:53 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +00:30:07
Q 40 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467 /palmeiras/2015/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0033287
1 Q 08:50:45  08:54:06 P 38/40  00:03:21 | 02:02:59 14.68 02:02:59 14.68 09:34:06 Passed
E URU 2 Q 11:39:41 11:43:56 P 40/48  00:04:15 02:09:50 14.23 04:12:49 14.45 12:23:56 Passed
F Q 13:47:10  13:52:45 P 46/52  00:05:35 | 01:23:14 14.63 05:36:03 14.50 Passed
Ali N: Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:11 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:30:14
Q 130 Haian Fawaz Hadi Salem Al Muharrami 0019762 /ZAFRANA 12 BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031065
1 Q 08:32:38 08:36:10 P 48/44  00:03:32 02:01:47 14.83 02:01:47 14.83 09:16:10 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:19:44 11:25:20 P 56/56  00:05:36 | 02:09:10 1431  04:10:57 1456 12:05:20 Passed
F Q 13:33:06  13:42:56 P 56/56  00:09:50 | 01:27:46 13.88 05:38:43 14.38 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:58 / 00:06:19 Lap/Lead: +00:32:54

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G117.3°C
G2 18.0°C
G3 24.0°C

Final Gate
Result

-
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START

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 129 Shamma Hamad Mohamed 0007368/EMPER HOLLY NASSEM 14/2014/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0030980
1 Q 08:32:56 08:36:03 P 40/40 00:03:07 02:01:52 14.82 02:01:52 14.82 09:16:03 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:19:41 11:22:18 P 50/52  00:02:37 | 02:06:15 14.64 04:08:07 14.73 12:02:18 Passed
F Q 13:33:00 13:35:36 P 53/48  00:02:36 | 01:30:42 13.43 05:38:49 14.38 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:20 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +00:33:00
Q 127 Jaber Abdullah Darwish Alrahmah 0020444 /EIDA 06 NASSEM 15/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0031108
1| Q | 08:32:41 08:35:19 P 54/54  00:02:38 | 02:01:05 14.92 02:01:05 14.92 09:15:19 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:19:42  11:22:47 P 53/52  00:03:05 | 02:07:28 14.50 04:08:33 14.70 12:02:47 Passed
F Q 13:33:03 13:42:59 P 48/56  00:09:56 | 01:30:16 13.49 05:38:49 14.38 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:39 / 00:05:13 Lap/Lead: +00:33:00
Q 123 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632 /DELANCEY BERING 15/2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031064
1 Q 08:33:02 08:35:35 P 40/40 00:02:33 02:01:36 14.85 02:01:36 14.85 09:15:35 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:20:03 11:22:26 P 44/48  00:02:23 02:06:51 14.57 04:08:27 14.71 12:02:26 Passed
F Q 13:33:14  13:35:57 P 53/52  00:02:43 | 01:30:48 13.41 05:39:15 14.36 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:39 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +00:33:26
Q 124 Saeed Awadh Saeed Bakhit Alrasbi 0020880/SILVRETTA 11 BERING B 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PartAr 0031019
1 Q 08:32:48  08:35:57 E 09:00:05 | 44/44 00:03:09 | 02:01:53 14.82 02:01:53 14.82 09:15:57 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:19:50  11:22:32 P 51/52  00:02:42 | 02:06:35 14.60 04:08:28 14.71 12:02:32 Passed
F Q 13:33:21 13:37:08 P 47/48  00:03:47 01:30:49 13.41 05:39:17 14.36 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:38 / 00:03:12 Lap/Lead: +00:33:28
Q 128 Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman 0008666/EO FAJIRA WAJIR 15/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0031056
1 Q 08:32:42  08:36:14 P 53/54  00:03:32 | 02:02:30 14.74 02:02:30 14.74 09:16:14 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:19:39 11:23:44 P 51/52 00:04:05 02:07:30 14.49 04:10:00 14.62 12:03:44 Passed
F Q 13:33:18  13:37:57 P 54/52  00:04:39 | 01:29:34 13.60 05:39:34 14.35 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:16 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +00:33:45
Q 61 Jaswant Singh Indar Singh 0021458/MARENGO/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0032424
1 Q 08:25:26 08:31:10 P 53/54  00:05:44 | 01:58:52 15.19 01:58:52 15.19 09:11:10 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:18:55  11:25:47 P 53/54  00:06:52 | 02:14:37 13.73 04:13:29 14.42 12:05:47 Passed
F Q 13:32:08 13:37:01 P 49/52 00:04:53 01:26:21 14.11 05:39:50 14.34 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:29 / 00:05:49 Lap/Lead: +00:34:01
Q 131 Mohammad Jamal Ali Mohammad Alyassi 0021055/I1SIS DE BERING B 16/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031104
1 Q 08:32:54  08:35:03 P 46/48  00:02:09 | 02:00:54 14.94 02:00:54 14.94 09:15:03 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:20:00 11:25:24 I 11:31:29 55/52 00:11:29 02:16:26 13.55 04:17:20 14.20 12:11:29 Passed
F Q 13:34:37  13:37:54 P 49/52  00:03:17 | 01:23:08 14.65 05:40:28 14.31 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:55 / 00:05:38 Lap/Lead: +00:34:39
Q 31 Maryam Khalid Mohamed Belremaitha Alm 0021504 /LC TITO/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106HZ50
1 Q 08:36:20 08:42:51 P 42/44  00:06:31 02:05:05 14.44 02:05:05 14.44 09:22:51 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:29:00  11:35:00 P 44/48  00:06:00 | 02:12:09 13.98 04:17:14 14.21 12:15:00 Passed
F Q 13:43:05 13:52:54 P 48/56  00:09:49 01:28:05 13.83 05:45:19 14.11 Passed
Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A33 Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:20 / 00:07:26 Lap/Lead: +00:39:30
Q 11 Jawad Mohammad Methkal Abuabdoon 0021436/MIRAJ/2018/Stallion/Bay/PartArab 0032696
1 Q 08:36:12  08:44:13 P 49/52  00:08:01 | 02:11:45 13.71 02:11:45 13.71 09:24:13 Passed
= JOR 2 Q 11:26:25 11:32:46 P 54/56  00:06:21 02:08:33 14.38 04:20:18 14.04 12:12:46 Passed
F Q 13:38:18  13:53:28 P 45/48  00:15:10 | 01:25:32 14.24 05:45:50 14.09 Passed
Samer Mahmoud H Abu Amsha / FAISAL OBAID RASHID ALI ALYELAILI / Al Aseel Privet St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:32 / 00:09:50 Lap/Lead: +00:40:01

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.3°C

G2 18.0°C i
ReSUH: G324.0°C ‘ W %)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Friday 19th January 2024 at 06:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 187 Ahmed Nasser Ahmed Ibrahim Alnuaimi 0021293 /JOURY/2017/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 0032559
1 Q 08:41:26 08:45:22 P 54/56  00:03:56 | 02:04:27 14.51 02:04:27 14.51 09:25:22 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:40:37  11:44:56 P 50/52  00:04:19 | 02:19:34 13.24 04:24:01 13.84 12:24:56 Passed
F Q 13:50:01 13:59:37 P 48/44  00:09:36 | 01:25:05 14.32 05:49:06 13.96 Passed
